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Who took part?

Supplier categories

25%
0, 0,
9% 19% M Own label M Branded
129 2%
11% 10%
7% 7%7% 8%7% 6%
4%
3% 3%
. e
Ambient Fruit/  Chilled dairy / Meat / fish/ Frozenfoods Alcoholic Non-alcoholic Household  Toiletries Cleaning Pet food
Vegetables ready meals poultry drinks drinks goods products
Personally based... Size (employees)
Spain N 5% Oto9 N 7%
Germany B 3%
]
Italy I 3% 10to 49 19%
Netherlands | 1% 50t0 99 N 12%
South Africa I 2%
]
France I 1% 100to 249 19%
® In the UK )
Belgium | 1% 250t0 1,000 I 24%
. New Zealand | 1%
m Qutside
the UK Republic of Ireland | 1% 1,000+ NN 17%
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Awareness of the Code and GCA
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Direct suppliers

Code understanding rises, driven by large suppliers

Direct suppliers 2017 41% 13%
(total) 2016

Micro 2017
suppliers 2016

Small 2017 13%
suppliers 016 11%

Medium 201
suppliers 2016 36% 13%
Large 2017 51% 8%
suppliers 2016 40% 13%
® Good W Fair © Poor B Unaware

YouGov

7 Note: Micro suppliers — base size too low to show 2016 data



Direct suppliers

Awareness & understanding of the GCA's role and
responsibilities also rises

Understanding of the GCA’s role &
GCA awareness responsibilities

2017 2017

ﬂw

2016

‘

m Good m Fair Poor ®m Unaware

HYes ®ENoO
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Overseas direct suppliers

Awareness outside the UK grows

Understanding of the GCA’s role &
responsibilities
2017

GCA awareness
2017

2016

l 23%

11%

28%

® Good Fair Poor ® Unaware

HYes H®E No
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Increase in belief they would raise issues — fear of

discovery and belief they can handle it themselves are
main reasons why they wouldn’t

Y
‘ You fear the retailer will find out and _ 479% |
: there will be retribution °
|
: I
|
I You think you can address your concerns _ 139 1
| yourself ? /'
. Yes N e e S S B S BN BN BN N BN BN BN BN S S BN N -
You don’t think the GCA will be able to - 19%
do anything about the issues ?
B No
You don’t know if your issue is covered - 17%
by the Code ?
¥ Not
sure

Other reason . 7%

Don't know . 10%

2016 2017 YOUGQV
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Training on the Code
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Direct suppliers

Increase in suppliers having received training, awareness
of training still relatively low

Have you received any

training on the Code?
2017

And why haven’t you received
any training on the Code?

I didn’t know there was any
training on the Code 53%
) 2017: 66%

Don’t know how to access it/ - 33% 2016: 56%

who provides it

Lack of time - 15%
‘/ Budget/ cost . 10%

| don’t think it will make a
i . 9%
difference to me

I don’t need it as | already have . 8%
a good knowledge of the Code ?

2016

B Yes mNo mDon't know
Other I5%

Large suppliers are most likely to say
. . . Don’t know . 8%
they have received training on the Code

(53%), while micro suppliers are the least
likely (20%).

YouGov

12




Experience of issues
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Proportion of suppliers with issues falls again

Net: any issues 56%

62%
44%

No issues with the Code

Delay in payments

30%

No compensation for forecasting errors

Variation of supply agreements and terms of supply

26%

17%

Not meeting duties to relation to de-listing 16%
0

W 2017
M 2016

Unjustified charges for consumer complaints

21%

Obligation to contribute to marketing costs

20%
13%

Tying of third party goods and services to payment 15%
0

Not applying due care when ordering for promotions 15%
0

Variation of supply chain procedures

18%
9%

Payment as a condition of being supplier 09
0

Payment for wastage

Payment for better positioning of goods unless in relation to promotions

4%
4%

‘ .y + YouG
Not escalating concerns over breaches of the Code to senior buyer 4% u ov

Payment for shrinkage
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Incorrect deductions with or without notice lead the issues log, followed by data
input errors and artwork and design charges. All those comparable with last year
have fallen

Incorrect deductions from invoices with or without notice _3%%%’

Data input errors (e.g. pricing) not resolved promptly (e.g. 7 days) I— 26%

Unfair, unreasonable or unexpected charges for: Artwork and design mzs%
De-listing without giving reasonable notice m%’z%
No compensation/incurring penalty charges for inaccurate ‘V
forecasting by retailer 22%

Drop and drive: delays in, or not receiving, payment when disputes 0
B 1o m 2017

over deliveries

Forensics: third party audits which have been abusive or excessive in o
nature - %. %

Unjustified payments for consumer complaints ﬂ 22%

Unfair, unreasonable or unexpected charges for: Packaging -92%1%

W 2016

Requests for lump sum payments relating to: Retailer margin 0°
shortfall not agreed at the start of the contract period ‘ 13%

Other requests for lump sum payment 7%

Overbuying at promotional price and subsequently selling at full 0
rice m/oll%
p
Requests for lump sum payments relating to: Listing fees for ﬂ'
products already stocked (pay to stay) 11%

Requests for lump sum payments relating to: Better positioning or puu 5%

increased shelf space or participation in category captaincy,... YOUG ov
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Direct suppliers

Aspects of retailer practice that have the most
Slgnlflcant negatlve ImpaCt (" ‘We do not receive good forecasts nor are )

informed of promotions in time, which means
we have no time to reach sudden increased

\ demand.'\/_)
N

% 4
&) \6\5‘ Vi o o
St &) The biggest challenge has been Brexit and the

wereArketing <o o ¢ .o
gong demiandleSCOI§£°. %,
o'% agreement?@gd\

S 2o delivery o8
.4 g~ forecasts é@c?esu? 9)
"’10%6@ €0y aldit o 6

Sy ¥ L i @ g % i )
<X O %8 > C\)(\ Y O o SN 62’@/0 conversations this has led to.”
6\6 =a_6- % - SQ vase \ @ “0 & Oe,f Y,
e DO N 3 "66//)\9_, —
IR ' oo - : : :
Brexit ¢ > 2 I am now seeing retailers trying to clawback
£ RO o 7. g a3 money from suppliers in different ways e.g. if
2 X : >3 . . . ;
: 5\\0\? 0 = O 5 (\% {2{7 2, we are late with a delivery fines are higher and
8 e ) @ B3 (bk{b\ @ ?9 A more stringent, but this varies by retailer.”
2 o §e 3 X retail ng .3@ ‘A Als \ 0 MO C) % s 2 \_ \/_)
520850 oD @i L
SR O 0L 9110 2 will ~ O £ . . . .
s &83& S .} last \ S Q*Q@ ; C\é\(/j'e” G Q @(b@o 1) Forecasting of stock - huge swings in
) o : g 9 . .
TR 88 E = = 7 = ! delay (} Q&O KEO demanded volumes and little, if any,
qualty | G b o o— Sl €2 § - ng ® G ! TR .
20 -,;»g) : g ey 1 & e ' H EMN L\Q% ’&«v responsibility from the retailer for the excess
Lo Qs BT /@'"W;'O S @ %, NS N \ WIS stock left behind.’
O 1 ) B S R D O EN A S
o2 %fg%%” O wh=d Q S
%, i Q0 O Y e~ & 23 AN . ;
"*)@%@g&(/fo@%“g“c‘)"é”as ’f‘ Qla QQ}OOA\\QT;:' ‘Delist without full explanation. In fact, we only
%% S ,2@/ o f 69%8555sst f%f?%@ & & received an email and were not given an
500,78 7C¢ promotion / QT explanation despite repeated questions.’
%, &% rzinformation -, gé et
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. %oeng 3 negotiations %, %,
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Direct suppliers

Reports of raising an issue also continue to fall — now
to one in ten in the last year

About which retailer? (as % of About which retailer? (as a % of
Raised an issue over the those who raised at least one their suppliers answering the
last 12 months? issue with at least one supplier in question)

the last 12 months)

31% Asda 4%
Asda [ 300 7%

3%

m Morrisons - 1290%6 Morrisons A
) . : 3%
Tesco Co-operative I 3%

® Yes ® NoO

3%

Co-operative 1%36% Tesco 28,
vy, W 2017
Waitrose 0
Sainsbury's 12% 1%
e . m2016
H 1
Waitrose 0 11% Sainsbury's I 2%
0
: 2%
Aldi H8 8% Aldi "5
0
1 1%
Lidl 1% Marks and Spencer " 57°
9%
Lidl } %%,
2017 Marks and Spencer .0;16% 6

Iceland .0936%

Iceland ﬁ%%

YouGov
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Direct suppliers

Code-related issues direct suppliers have experienced (1)

Retailerl | Retailer2 | Retailer3 | Retailer4 | Retailer5 | Retailer6 | Retailer7 | Retailer8 | Retailer9 |Retailer10|

Incorrect deductions from invoices with or 3% 8% 2% 9% 6%
without notice

Data input errors (e.g. pricing) not 1% | 7% | 2% | 9%

resolved promptly (e.g. 7 days)

7% | 2%

Unfair, unreasonable or unexpected
charges for: Artwork and design

4% | 3% | 3%

De-listing without giving reasonable notice

No compensation/incurring penalty
charges for inaccurate forecasting by the
retailer

4% | 5% | 2%

Drop and drive: delays in, or not receiving,
payment when there are disputes over
deliveries

1% | 2% @ 2%

(0) (0) (o)
Forensics: third party audits which have 1% | 2% | 0%
been abusive or excessive in nature

You
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Direct suppliers

Code-related issues direct suppliers have experienced (2)

Retailerl | Retailer2 | Retailer3 | Retailer4 | Retailer5 | Retailer6 | Retailer7 | Retailer8 | Retailer9 |Retailer10|

Unjustified payments for consumer 1% | 3% | 2% | 3%
complaints

6%

Unfair, unreasonable or unexpected 39 39% 0% 29
charges for: Packaging

Request§ for Iump sum payments relating 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
to: Retailer margin shortfall not agreed at
the start of the contract period

Other requests for lump sum payment 1% 1% 1% 2% | 0% 1% 1%

Overbuying at promotional priceand 0% BEY/E 1% | 1% | 1% 1% @ 1%
subsequently selling at full price
Requests for lump sum payments relating

to: Listing fees for products already 0% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 0% 1% 1%

stocked (pay to stay)

Requests for lump sum payments relating
to: Better positioning or increased shelf
space or participation in category
captaincy, category management or range
reviews

0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% @ 1% @ 1%

You
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Overall assessment
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Direct suppliers commenting on the retailers they have suppli

Net improvement

score (2017)

Change in retailer practice over the past 12 months .eveds mines

Tesco
Aldi 73%
Sainsbury's 67%
Lidl 81%
Iceland 64%
Marks and Spencer 71%
Asda 57%
Waitrose 78%
Co-operative 65%
M Improved Stayed the same

21
Note: Retailers have been listed by net improvement score to 2 decimal places.

worsened%)

40% 7% IRa3

47% 9% [EE
9% BE
9
6% IR
7
7
5
4
4
B Worsened

YouGov



Direct suppliers commenting on the retailers they have supplied in the past 12 months

Overall assessment of compliance with the Code

Retailers ranked by net ‘consistently well’ and ‘mostly’

2017 (n=312)
2016 (n=211)
2017 (n=368)
2016 (n=248)
; 2017 (n=294)
Waitrose 2016 (n=216)
2017 (n=395)
Tesco 016 (n-309
Marks and Spencer 207 (=143
2016 (n=98)
Lidl 2017 (=226)
2016 (n=169) 46%
2017 (n=401) 30%
2016 (n=255) 14%
Co-operative 2017 (n=279) PRV
2016 (n=196) 21%
2017 (n=444) 27%
Asda 2016 (n=243) 17%
2017 (n=158) 17%
2016 (n=104) 13%
B Consistently well ® Mostly = Rarely H Never

YouGov
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Key trends
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Direct suppliers

Selected key trends 2014 to 2017

79

70
62

56

17

13 10

2014 2015 2016 2017

24

===Experienced an issue

===\Nilling to report to
GCA

===Knowing CCO

==m=Receiving training on
the Code

Have raised an issue
with retailer

YouGov



